CH \$40.00 3118948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382017

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Falls Shopping Center Associates, LLC		04/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simon-Mills III, LLC	
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118948	THE FALLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025402249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3618

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J McGee
Address Line 1: 101 S. Fifth St.

Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	608901068215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J McGee
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J McGee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Falls Assignment_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0354

MEMORANDUM

OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, on March 20, 2012, The Falls Shopping Center Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Simon-Mills III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), had the intent to enter into that certain Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") by which Assignor transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark THE FALLS®, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to clarify the record to show that Assignee now, and has since the effective date of said Assignment, owned all right, title and interest in and to the mark THE FALLS® (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,118,948 ("the '948 Registration") therefor; and

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby executes this *nunc pro tunc* assignment to affirm that it transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the '948 Registration, the goodwill of the business related to the services for which the Mark is used and registered, and all rights Assignor had enjoyed thereunder, are, in fact, transferred and assigned to Assignee effective as of March 20, 2012, and to confirm that Assignee has been the legal and equitable owner of the Mark, the '948 Registration, and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark since such time.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized signatures of the parties:

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
THE FALLS SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.	SIMON-MILLS III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:	By: Sale
Name! James m. Barkley	Name: James n. Backley
Its: Secretory	Its: <u>Secretory</u>
Date: Hilo IIIo	Date: 4/10/110

17385600.v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 04/26/2016